

USES: ON & GONE removes mold stains and used to deodorize wood, but can also be used for: toilet bowls, bath, garbage cans, and tiles. Do not use for silverware or aluminum. Do not mix with other chemical products.

INSTRUCTIONS: Wear personal protective equipment, and ventilate the areas very well. For industrial wood cleaning use ON & GONE as is, but for other applications dilute 15 mL of ON & GONE in liter of water. For additional information, refer to the attached User Instructions page.

USAGE: ON & GONE élimine les taches de moisissure et déodorise la boiserie mais peut-être utile aussi pour les cuvettes, le bain, les poubelles et les tuiles. Ne pas utiliser sur l'argenterie et l'aluminium. Ne pas mélanger avec aucun produits chimiques.

MODE D'EMPLOI: Mettre un équipement de protection personnel et bien ventilé la pièce. Pour les boiserie industriels utiliser ON & GONE tel quel, mais pour les autres usages dilué 15ml d'ON & GONE dans un litre d'eau. Pour plus d'informations, reportez-vous à la page Instructions d'utilisation ci-jointe.

INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE:

Water, Tetra Sodium Editronate, Sodium Hypochlorite, Lauramide Oxide.

On & Gone will discolor and possibly damage metal, copper, steel, aluminum, and mechanicals – DO NOT apply to these surfaces.

ON & Gone peut décolorer ou endommager les métaux non protégés tel que le fer, l'acier, le cuivre, la vitre, l'aluminium et les engrenages mécaniques (HVAC/CPC) et conduits de ventilations.

STORE UPRIGHT IN A COOL DARK PLACE AWAY FROM HEAT AND SUNLIGHT.

ENTREPOSER DEBOUT DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SOMBRE, LOIN DU SOLEIL ET DE LA CHALEUR.

DISPOSAL: Rinse the container, make the empty container unsuitable for further use. Dispose of the container in accordance with local requirements.

ÉLIMINATION: Rincer le contenant. Éliminer le contenant conformément à la réglementation provinciale.



ON & GONE

Mold Stain Remover / Détachant De Moisissure

WARNING:

Causes skin irritation, serious eye damage, and may cause respiratory irritation. Keep out of reach of children.

Contents: 2.5 U.S. Gallon
(9.5 Litres)

12.0 RTU pH
12.0 PAT pH

AVERTISSEMENT :

Provoque une irritation de la peau, des lésions oculaires graves et peut provoquer une irritation des voies respiratoires. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

For Professional Use Only
Pour Usage Professionnel Seulement



Keep out of reach of children.

HAZARD STATEMENTS:

Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye damage. May cause respiratory irritation.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS:

Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. Specific treatment: DO NOT neutralize with acid. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash before reuse. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician. IF exposed or concerned: Get medical advice/attention. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/containers in accordance with local regulations.

AVERTISSEMENT!



Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

MENTIONS DE DANGER:

Provoque une irritation cutanée. Provoque des lésions oculaires graves. Peut irriter les voies respiratoires.

CONSEILS DE PRUDENCE:

Se laver les mains soigneusement après manipulation. Se procurer les instructions avant l'utilisation. Ne pas manipuler avant d'avoir lu et compris toutes les précautions de sécurité. Porter des gants de protection/des vêtements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU : laver abondamment à l'eau. Traitement spécifique: Ne pas neutraliser avec de l'acide. En cas d'irritation cutanée: Consulter un médecin. Enlever les vêtements contaminés et les laver avant réutilisation. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. En cas de symptômes respiratoires: Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS d'exposition prouvée ou suspectée : consulter un médecin. Garder sous clef. Éliminer le contenu/les contenants conformément à la réglementation locale.

See Safety Data Sheet (SDS):
www.omni Restoration.com/sds
for additional safety and regulatory information.

Voir Fiche Signalétique
www.omni Restoration.com/sds
pour plus d'informations sur la sécurité et la réglementation.

Manufactured for / Manufacturer pour:
Omni Pro
4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9
www.omni Restoration.com | 866-215-7591



2682-0819